TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM630808

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALLY COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC	FORMERLY GMAC COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC	03/01/2021	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCKY BRANDS, INC.			
Street Address:	39 EAST CANAL STREET			
City:	NELSONVILLE			
State/Country:	ОНЮ			
Postal Code:	45764			
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2538870	ROCKY
Registration Number:	2820566	PROHUNTER
Registration Number:	1974865	BEAR CLAW
Registration Number:	1897612	CORNSTALKERS
Registration Number:	1577871	ROCKY
Registration Number:	1313519	ROCKY BOOTS
Registration Number:	2982826	SILENTHUNTER
Registration Number:	2766744	ALPHAFORCE
Registration Number:	2730726	SAWBLADE
Registration Number:	2642990	WILD WOLF
Registration Number:	2595571	FIRSTMED
Registration Number:	1174311	GATES GLOVES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5134210991

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5133694250

Email: ipdocket@porterwright.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007215 FRAME: 0829

CH \$315.00 2538870

900601276

Correspondent Name: MARTIN J. MILLER

Address Line 1: 41 SOUTH HIGH STREET

Address Line 2: 29TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2424900-227911
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARTIN J. MILLER
SIGNATURE:	/Martin J. Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2021

Total Attachments: 13

source=GMAC Business Credit Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=GMAC Business Credit Release of Security Interest#page2.tif source=GMAC Business Credit Release of Security Interest#page3.tif source=GMAC Business Credit Release of Security Interest#page4.tif source=GMAC Business Credit Release of Security Interest#page5.tif source=GMAC Business Credit Release of Security Interest#page6.tif source=GMAC Business Credit Release of Security Interest#page7.tif source=GMAC Business Credit Release of Security Interest#page8.tif source=GMAC Business Credit Release of Security Interest#page9.tif source=GMAC Business Credit Release of Security Interest#page10.tif source=GMAC Business Credit Release of Security Interest#page11.tif source=GMAC Business Credit Release of Security Interest#page12.tif source=GMAC Business Credit Release of Security Interest#page12.tif source=GMAC Business Credit Release of Security Interest#page13.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest (this "Agreement") is made and effective as of March 1, 2021, by Ally Commercial Finance LLC (formerly known as GMAC Commercial Finance LLC, successor by merger to GMAC Business Credit, LLC) ("Agent").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, pursuant to one or more security agreements (collectively, the "Security Agreement") executed prior to the date hereof by Rocky Brands, Inc., and certain of its subsidiaries as grantors ("Grantors") in favor of Agent, Grantors granted security interests, mortgaged, pledged and hypothecated to Agent liens and security interests in certain patents, including those referred to on Schedule A ("Patents"), and certain trademarks, including those referred to on Schedule A ("Trademarks"), as collateral for the obligations secured by such Security Agreements; and

WHEREAS, Grantors have satisfied all of their obligations secured by such Security Agreements.

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed to release all of its liens and security interests granted under the Security Agreements.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent (for itself and for the benefit of certain lenders and other secured parties) hereby agrees as follows:

Release of Security Agreement

Agent hereby without any representation or warranty and without any recourse to Agent, terminates, cancels, reassigns, relinquishes, releases and discharges all liens and security interests it has in, to and under the Patents and Trademarks granted pursuant to such Security Agreements, including those set forth on **Schedule A**.

Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank Signature Page to Follow

EXECUTED as of the date first written above.

Ally Commercial Finance LLC (formerly known as GMAC Commercial Finance LLC successor by merger to GMAC Business Credit, LLC)., as Agent

By: Name:

Thomas Brent

Title:

Authorized Signatory

Schedule A to Release of Security Interest

1. GMAC Commercial Finance LLC (2/02/05 – Reel 3022, Frame 0270) *granted by Georgia Boot LLC

Mark	Serial Number	Status	Registration Number	Registration Date	Owner
GEORGIA GIANT	76581605	Registered	3037187	1/3/2006	Rocky Brands US, LLC
ARTIC TOE	76212102	Registered	2664307	12/17/2002	Rocky Brands US, LLC
FARM & RANCH	74294738	Registered	1758465	3/16/1993	Rocky Brands US, LLC
COMFORT CORE	74175689	Registered	1689129	5/26/1992	Rocky Brands US, LLC
GEORGIA BOOT	73420215	Registered	1333323	4/30/1985	Rocky Brands US, LLC
DURANGO	72198549	Registered	790751	6/8/1965	Rocky Brands US, LLC

2. GMAC Business Credit, LLC (9/26/00 – Reel 2154, Frame 0742) *granted by Rocky Shoes & Boots, Inc.

Mark	Serial Number	Status	Registration Number	Registration Date	Owner
ROCKY	75670045	Registered	2538870	2/19/2002	Rocky
					Brands,
					Inc.
PROHUNTER	75533954	Registered	2820566	3/9/2004	Rocky
					Brands,
					Inc.
BEAR CLAW	74662553	Registered	1974865	5/21/1996	Rocky
					Brands,
					Inc.
CORNSTALKERS	74541038	Registered	1897612	6/6/1995	Rocky
					Brands,
					Inc.
ROCKY	73797529	Registered	1577871	1/16/1990	Rocky
					Brands,

					Inc.
ROCKY BOOTS	733313429	Registered	1313519	1/8/1985	Rocky Brands, Inc.

3. GMAC Commercial Finance LLC (10/09/07 - Reel 3635, Frame 0968)

Mark	Serial Number	Status	Registration Number	Registration Date	Owner
ROCKY 911 SERIES	78608412	Registered	3132278	8/22/2006	Rocky Brands,
					Inc.
[Design Only]	78520734	Registered	3057432	2/7/2006	Rocky
					Brands, Inc.
SILENTHUNTER	77101504	Registered	3712445	11/17/2009	Rocky
SUEDE					Brands,
		<u> </u>			Inc.
S2V	77165283	Registered	3468980	7/15/2008	Rocky
					Brands,
***************************************				6/10/2000	Inc.
WORKSMART	77030309	Registered	3443481	6/10/2008	Rocky
					Brands,
					Inc.
PROHUNTER	77022459	Registered	3267560	7/24/2007	Rocky
					Brands,
					Inc.
TECHNO-RIDE	77002482	Registered	3310438	10/16/2007	Rocky
					Brands,
					Inc.

4. GMAC Commercial Finance LLC (2/02/05 – Reel 3022, Frame 0260) *granted by Rocky Shoes & Boots, Inc.

Mark	Serial Number	Status	Registration Number	Registration Date	Owner
ROCKY	75670045	Registered	2538870	2/19/2002	Rocky
					Brands,
					Inc.
PROHUNTER	75533954	Registered	2820566	3/9/2004	Rocky
					Brands,
					Inc.
BEAR CLAW	74662553	Registered	1974865	5/21/1996	Rocky
					Brands,
					Inc.
CORNSTALKERS	74541038	Registered	1897612	6/6/1995	Rocky

					Brands, Inc.
ROCKY	73797529	Registered	1577871	1/16/1990	Rocky Brands, Inc.
ROCKY BOOTS	733313429	Registered	1313519	1/8/1985	Rocky Brands, Inc.
SILENTHUNTER	78135127	Registered	2982826	8/9/2005	Rocky Brands, Inc.
ALPHAFORCE	78098664	Registered	2766744	9/23/2003	Rocky Brands, Inc.
SAWBLADE	78086747	Registered	2730726	6/24/2003	Rocky Brands, Inc.
WILD WOLF	78079724	Registered	2642990	10/29/2002	Rocky Brands, Inc.
ROCKY	76519218	Registered	1117501	11/2/2004	Rocky Brands, Inc.
FIRSTMED	76109464	Registered	2595571	7/16/2002	Rocky Brands, Inc.
GATES GLOVES	73194276	Registered	1174311	10/20/1981	Rocky Brands, Inc.

5. GMAC Commercial Finance LLC Reel 3022, Frame 0275

FLX-POINT	76470052	Registered	2789949	12/2/2003	Rocky
					Brands, Inc.

6. GMAC Commercial Finance LLC (2/07/05 – Reel 3023, Frame 0860) *granted by Lehigh Safety Shoe Co., LLC

Mark	Se rial	Status	Registration	Registration	Owner
	Number		Number	Date	
PROMISE	75668090	Registered	2395071	10/17/2000	Lehigh
PLUS					Outfitters,
					LLC
L	76610147	Registered	3039424	1/10/2006	Lehigh
					Outfitters,
					LLC

SLIP GRIPS	76489562	Registered	2891737	10/5/2004	Lehigh Outfitters, LLC
SWAMPERS	76063389	Registered	2579908	6/11/2002	Lehigh Outfitters, LLC
LEHIGH	73153033	Registered	1103936	10/10/1978	Lehigh Outfitters, LLC

6. GMAC Commercial Finance LLC (2/04/05 – Reel 3024, Frame 0802) *granted by Lehigh Safety Shoe Co., LLC

Mark	Serial Number	Status	Registration Number	Registration Date	Owner
PROMISE PLUS	75668090	Registered	2395071	10/17/2000	Lehigh Outfitters, LLC
L	76610147	Registered	3039424	1/10/2006	Lehigh Outfitters, LLC
SLIP GRIPS	76489562	Registered	2891737	10/5/2004	Lehigh Outfitters, LLC
SWAMPERS	76063389	Registered	2579908	6/11/2002	Lehigh Outfitters, LLC
LEHIGH	73153033	Registered	1103936	10/10/1978	Lehigh Outfitters, LLC

7. GMAC Commercial Finance LLC (2/02/05 – Reel 015642, Frame 0331) *granted by Georgia Boot LLC.

Patent	Application Number	File Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
Footwear with improved insole	10/799395	3/11/04	7222443	5/29/07
SHOE WITH INSOLE AS PART SOLE FILLER AND METHOD OF MAKING	08332275	10/31/1994	6560901	05/13/2003

SAME				
SHOE WITH INSOLE AS PART SOLE FILLER AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME	08463843	06/05/1995	6321464	11/27/2001
CUSHIONED FOOTWEAR AND APPARATUS FOR MAKING SAME	08562008	11/22/1995	6145220	11/14/2000
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PREVISELY PERFORATING AN OPENING IN FOOTWEAR	08696618	08/14/1996	5924345	07/20/1999
SAFETY SHOE	09474179	12/29/1999	6581304	6/24/2003
FOOTWEAR WITH MOLDED WEB PLATFORM FOR ATTACHING OUTSOLE	09474224	12/29/1999	6338205	1/15/2002
BOOT WITH OVERSIZED TOE BOX FOR THERMAL INSULATION	09977463	10/15/2001	7603796	10/20/2009
OUTSOLE	29164377	7/22/2002	D493952	8/10/2004

8. GMAC Commercial Finance LLC (2/02/05 – Reel 015642, Frame 0346) *granted by Rocky Shoes & Boots, Inc.

Patent	Application Number	File Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
Waterproof	10/237001	9/06/02	7043788	5/16/06

footwear liner and method of making the same				
Footwear sole with integral display element	09/758583	1/11/01	6539646	4/1/03
Waterproof footwear liner and method of making same	09/829422	4/9/01	6446360	9/10/02
Pack boot with retractable crampons	09/569643	5/12/00	6360455	3/26/02
Waterproof breathable gloves	08/279958	7/25/94	5682613	11/4/97
Shoe sole (impact pod)	29/205245	5/11/04		
Shoe sole (retr)	29/185759	7/1/03		
Shoe sole (rk-v)	29/185757	7/1/03		
Shoe sole (ventor)	29/185801	7/1/03	D498350	11/16/04
Shoe sole (rkt)	29/185758	7/1/03	D498042	11/9/04
Shoe sole (rk-z)	29/193649	11/12/03	D495476	9/7/04
Shoe sole (rk/ac)	29/181678	5/14/03	D489884	5/18/04
Shoe sole (polar trac)	29/185794	7/1/03	D489881	5/18/04
Sole sole (sawblade)	29/157533	3/21/02	D478714	8/26/03
Shoe sole	29/163315	7/2/02	D474586	5/20/03
Shoe sole (rkl outsole)	29/156225	2/26/02	D471696	3/18/03
Shoe sole (bobcat outsole)	29/156224	2/26/02	D468517	1/14/03
Shoe sole (knobby outsole)	29/156254	2/26/02	D468081	1/7/03

Shoe upper (7590)	29/149427	10/10/01	D467715	12/31/02
Shoe sole	29/136811	2/7/01	D448147	9/25/01
Boot upper with detachable holster	29/130656	10/4/00	D447619	9/11/01
Shoe upper	29/092425	8/19/98	D424797	5/16/00
Shoe upper	29/098204	12/23/98	D422783	4/18/00
Shoe sole	29/092423	8/19/98	D412777	8/17/99
Shoe upper	29/080764	12/15/97	D410141	5/25/99
Shoe upper (7258)	29/080749	12/15/97	D407198	3/30/99
Shoe upper (7562)	29/077174	9/29/97	D407197	3/30/99
Shoe upper (911-139)	29/077173	9/29/97	D407196	3/30/99
Shoe sole (prohunter)	29/084098	2/24/98	D402798	12/22/98
Shoe upper (844)	29/077188	9/29/97	D402099	12/8/98
Shoe sole (bear claw)	29/058393	8/14/96	D401746	12/1/98
Shoe upper (8444)	29/077641	9/29/97	D401401	11/24/98
Shoe upper (9163)	29/077187	9/29/97	D401400	11/24/98
Shoe upper (1761)	29/073407	7/8/97	D400699	11/10/98
Shoe sole (alpha)	29/054776	5/21/96	D395742	7/7/98
Shoe sole (tuff terrainer)	29/054777	5/21/96	D394542	5/26/98
Shoe upper (winter trails nylon)	29/055442	6/4/96	D386294	11/18/97
Shoe upper	29/055441	6/4/96	D386293	11/18/97

(winter trails propex)				
Shoe upper (winter trails leather)	29/055440	6/4/96	D386292	11/18/97
Shoe upper (winter trails cco pile)	29/055444	6/4/96	D385992	11/11/97
Shoe upper (outback sizzler)	29/055443	6/4/96	D385991	11/11/97
Shoe upper (tuff terrainer)	29/054747	5/21/96	D384195	9/30/97
Shoe upper (tuff terrainer oxford)	29/054739	5/21/96	D380891	7/15/97
Shoe upper (alpha boot)	29/054748	5/21/96	D380599	7/8/97
Shoe upper (stalker expedition)	29/054742	5/21/96	D380598	7/8/97
Shoe upper (prof demi boot)	29/054740	5/21/96	D380597	7/8/97
Shoe upper (outback oxford)	29/054741	5/21/96	D380596	7/8/97
Shoe upper (snow stalker extreme)	29/035556	3/2/95	D376684	12/24/96
Shoe upper (snow stalker hunter)	29/035560	3/2/95	D369019	4/23/96
Shoe upper (winter trails)	29/035559	3/2/95	D369018	4/23/96
Shoe upper (snow stalker)	29/035563	3/2/95	D368797	4/16/96
Shoe upper (super stalker)	29/029890	10/18/94	D368361	4/2/96
Shoe upper (the brute)	29/031067	11/16/94	D367354	2/27/10

I					
1	Shoe upper	29/031068	11/16/94	D367165	2/20/96
ı	(outback khaki)				

9. GMAC Business Credit, LLC (9/26/00 – Reel 011137, Frame 0481) *granted by Rocky Shoes & Boots, Inc.

Patent	Application Number	File Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
PACK BOOT WITH RETRACTABLE CRAMPONS	09569643	5/12/2000	6360455	3/26/2002
Shoe upper	29/092425	8/19/98	D424797	5/16/00
Shoe upper	29/098204	12/23/98	D422783	4/18/00
Shoe sole	29/092423	8/19/98	D412777	8/17/99
Shoe upper	29/080764	12/15/97	D410141	5/25/99
Shoe upper (7258)	29/080749	12/15/97	D407198	3/30/99
Shoe upper (7562)	29/077174	9/29/97	D407197	3/30/99
Shoe upper (911-139)	29/077173	9/29/97	D407196	3/30/99
Shoe sole (prohunter)	29/084098	2/24/98	D402798	12/22/98
Shoe upper (844)	29/077188	9/29/97	D402099	12/8/98
Shoe sole (bear claw)	29/058393	8/14/96	D401746	12/1/98
Shoe upper (8444)	29/077641	9/29/97	D401401	11/24/98
Shoe upper (9163)	29/077187	9/29/97	D401400	11/24/98
Shoe upper (1761)	29/073407	7/8/97	D400699	11/10/98
Shoe sole (alpha)	29/054776	5/21/96	D395742	7/7/98
Shoe sole (tuff	29/054777	5/21/96	D394542	5/26/98

terrainer)				
Shoe upper (winter trails nylon)	29/055442	6/4/96	D386294	11/18/97
Shoe upper (winter trails propex)	29/055441	6/4/96	D386293	11/18/97
Shoe upper (winter trails leather)	29/055440	6/4/96	D386292	11/18/97
Shoe upper (winter trails cco pile)	29/055444	6/4/96	D385992	11/11/97
Shoe upper (outback sizzler)	29/055443	6/4/96	D385991	11/11/97
Shoe upper (tuff terrainer)	29/054747	5/21/96	D384195	9/30/97
Shoe upper (tuff terrainer oxford)	29/054739	5/21/96	D380891	7/15/97
Shoe upper (alpha boot)	29/054748	5/21/96	D380599	7/8/97
Shoe upper (stalker expedition)	29/054742	5/21/96	D380598	7/8/97
Shoe upper (prof demi boot)	29/054740	5/21/96	D380597	7/8/97
Shoe upper (outback oxford)	29/054741	5/21/96	D380596	7/8/97
Shoe upper (snow stalker extreme)	29/035556	3/2/95	D376684	12/24/96
Shoe upper (snow stalker hunter)	29/035560	3/2/95	D369019	4/23/96
Shoe upper (winter trails)	29/035559	3/2/95	D369018	4/23/96
Shoe upper	29/035563	3/2/95	D368797	4/16/96

(snow stalker)				
Shoe upper (super stalker)	29/029890	10/18/94	D368361	4/2/96
Shoe upper (the brute)	29/031067	11/16/94	D367354	2/27/10
Shoe upper (outback khaki)	29/031068	11/16/94	D367165	2/20/96

Error! Unknown document property name. Error! Unknown document property name.

RECORDED: 03/09/2021